

Price list

Effective 1 October 2023



SUNDERLAND 0191 565 2549

Copper Beech House The Cedars, Sunderland, SR2 7TW e: sunderland@cedarsnursery.co.uk

www.cedarsnursery.co.uk

ducks

3 MONTHS TO 24 MONTHS

Rates apply to babies up to the age of 24 months on a ratio of 1 nursery nurse for up to a maximum of 3 children.

FULL TIMF

Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

FULL DAY

2-4 days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

SESSION AM/PM

Minimum of 4 sessions per week. Between 8.00am - 1.00pm or 1.00pm - 6.00pm

cygnets

24 MONTHS TO 36 MONTHS

For children over 24 months and up to 36 months. Some of these children may be entitled to 15 hours of Free Early Years Education on a ratio of 1 nurse to a maximum of 5 children

FULL TIME

Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

FULL DAY

1-4 days per week. Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

SESSION AM/PM

Minimum of at least 2 sessions a week. Between 8.00am - 1.00pm or 1.00pm - 6.00pm

We offer a limited number of families, who receive education & other support funding up to 15 HOURS OF FREE CHILDCARE A WEEK. Please ask for full details, conditions apply.

We believe that children develop and learn better when we Children are provided with nutritious fresh food from our kitchen includ Menus are carefully created to account for all food intolerances & allerg

£236 per week

5 days for price of 4

£59 per dav

£39 session

£236 per week 5 days for price of 4

£59 per dav

£39 session



swans 36 MONTHS to 60 MONTHS Children are entitled to 15 hours FREE children starting the term after their third birthday. Parents/carers who both work will get an additional 15 hours FREE, ie 30 hours FREE in term time. Visit: www.childcarechoices.gov.uk for details. Children who are entitled to 30 hours FREE care can 'stretch' that time over the whole year see below. FREE 30^* Hours term time only 30 hours per week. term time only, ie 38/39 weeks a year. FREE **25 HOURS 'STRETCH' ALL YEAR** 51 weeks a year. FREE **15**** HOURS TERM TIME ONLY 15 hours per week term time only, ie 38/39 weeks a year. FREE **10** HOURS 'STRETCH' ALL YEAR 51 weeks a year.

EXTRA SPECIAL OFFER EXCLUSIVE TO THE CEDARS

We have created an extra special offer for full time children attending all year round who are eligible for 30 hours funding during term time

£142.50 per week FULL WEEK ALL YEAR ONLY Using your FULL FREE HOURS entitlement

FULL WEEK TERM TIME ONLY Using your FULL FREE HOURS entitlement

FULL DAY

Can be used in conjunction with your FREE HOURS.

SESSION am/pm

Can be used in conjunction with your FREE HOURS.

ell nourished, so we include all meals in our fees. ling breakfast, morning and afternoon snacks, lunch and tea. ens and we include a vegetarian option at all meal times.

£37 session



£57 per day

per week

£114

Between 8.00am - 6.00pm

Notes to go with price list

- Children under 24 months must attend for at least 2 days/4 sessions a week.
 Children over 24 months must attend for a minimum of 1 day/2 sessions a week.
- Prepared baby foods and formula milk to be provided by parents/carers until babies are able to accept a blended nursery meal.
- Parent/carers are to provide nappies, baby wipes, creams, suntan lotion, spare clothes. hats, outdoor waterproof suits and wellies.
- Six weeks' notice, in writing, is required when you alter your child's attendance or when a child leaves the nursery or six weeks' fees are payable in lieu of notice.
- Late collection of a child after 1.00pm or 6.00pm will incur a £10 fee for first 15 mins. Over 30 mins late a full session fee will apply. This also applies to FEYE children.
- Early Bird Specials Children can start from 7.30am at an extra charge of £10
- Registration fee of £40 payable when your nursery place is confirmed.
- Planned attendance is charged and should your child be absent for whatever reason, a refund will not be applied. This includes

illnesses/medication/injections etc. (please see Communicable Diseases Chart)

- Family friendly we offer 10% off sibling fees (discount applied to lowest fee).
- Open 51 weeks a year. We are closed between Christmas and New Year and on Statutory Bank Holidays.
 We do not charge when closed saving up to £650 pa over other nurseries
- We support our emergency services with 15% off for NHS & Blue Light Card holders
- Where one or more discounts is applicable only the highest saving will apply.

Fee Payment

- All fees are payable on or before first day of each month, one month in advance.
 I understand that if I am paying fees via Tax Free Childcare this must be submitted 3 working days prior to the 1st of each month
- Late payment will incur a £75 fee.
- We offer a wide range of payment options via Debit/Credit Card, Electronic transfer, Tax Free Childcare or cash.

Bank account t The Cedars Nursery, Lloyds sort code 30-93-71, account no. 03498404

The government offers several ways to help parents with childcare costs. Click onto **www.childcarechoices.gov.uk** to see which ones apply to you.



pre-school education & childcare

Head Office/Accounts:

Cedars Lodge, The Cedars, Ashbrooke, Sunderland, SR2 7TW t: 0191 564 0300 e: accounts@sh-advertising.co.uk

www.cedarsnursery.co.uk

Winners of numerous national and regional awards















ELITE AWARD WINNERS 15 YEARS WITH 5 STARS